Col Satsangi's Kiran Memorial

CSKM Public School

(a unit of AIPECCS society)

Estd. 1986 CBSE, Nursery - XII, Co-Ed.
150 9001:2008 International Certification by TUV-SUD (DAKkS), Germany

Preparation for Competitive Exam Section (PCES): XI - XII
Admission on first come first serve basis upto 317 July, 2017
EXCELLENT RESULTS
100/100 in Chemistry, Maths - XIl & Maths & Science - X
62.5% success rate, 25 qualified out of 40 from batch (2016) in
various medical/engineering entrance exams

Out of 40 students, 30 students achieved 90+ in various subjects
Students qualified for JEE (Main) - 07, Medical - 03

Achievement in JEE (Main-Advance & NEET) 2016
. ANKIT KUMAR . . RINGPHAKHAI
SARVAGYA SHARMA

ASHUTOSH KR VAIBHAV RANA GUNJAN MISHRA

AKRITI ABHISHEK KUMAR

*  School curriculum Synchronized with Engg (IIT JEE - Main & Advanced)
and Medical (NEET) entrance level coaching by the reputed coaching
Institute, PACE - IIT & Medical, Kalu Sarai, New Delhi.

% Scholarship upto Rs. Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred &
Fifty Two only per Annum for Class X High Achievers



Benefits of CSKM - PCES programme

*

Direct and supervised transport organized by school for travel ease and
time saving.

*

Saved time utilized in studying and other activities of self and
personality development.

*

Synchronized CBSE and coaching preparation for good results in both,
CBSE and Competitions.

Advantage of 85% seats for students of XI & XlI for Delhi schools in DTU,
NSIT & DPMT.

Our resources and facil

*

es
* Green, Serene & Pollution free campus
- Boon for working parents
—  Boarding for boys & girls
— Intensive evening & night supervised study

Fresh Nutritious meals in Dining Hall
- T bled Labs - Sci C L French,
Maths, Arts & Commerce Smart Classes, Conference Room & AV

Room.

Vast Library and Wi-Fi connectivity

Experienced Faculty - Specialize in X, XII
PhDs, Gold Medalists & Specialised Residential Staff

y Special Ed: & Co llor on board

Sports

— Facilities for Swimming pool, Lawn Tennis, MultiGym, Table
Tennis, Skating, Yoga, Basketball, Volleyball, Badminton,
Cricket, Football, Track & field games.

Well equipped Medical Room

— 24 Hours dedicated ambulance facility
— Referrals to leading South Delhi Doctors & Hospitals

. i hodol: based on principles of
Gifted Children Enrichment

—  Team Teaching, Syndicate System

—  Open Book Examination



Scholarship and Fee Schedule for 2017 - 2018

Eligibility

X result: at CBSE or any other
Recognised Board

100% Scholarship in Hostel Fee
10 CGPA or 91-100% in five
Subjects

One Time Payment OR

Two Instalments

(i) On Admission

(ii) 9 October

70% Scholarship in Hostel Fee
9.8109.00 CGPA or 85-90%
in five Subjects

One Time Payment OR

Two Instalments

(i) On Admission

(ii) 9 October

40% Scholarship in Hostel Fee
8.80.8.40 CGPA or 80 -84%
in five Subjects

One Time Payment OR

HOSTEL FEE
Rs. 2,24,152/-
per session
Payable Amount

TUITION FEE
Annual Charges

Development fee

48,582/~

30,458/-
18,124/-

67,246/ 48,582/~

43,700/~
24,800/-

30,458/~
18,124/-

1,34,491/- 48,582/-

Two
(i) On Admission
(ii) 9 October

Below 8.4 or 75 - 79%
in five Subjects

One Time Payment OR
Two Instalments

(i) On Admission

(ii) 9 October

One time fee

Refundable/Adjustable
CINA

Transportation Charges

Note: 1.

Scholarship ol the category in which the
of

87,400/~
48,400/-

30,458/~
18,124/-

2,24,152/- 48,582/-

1,34,500/-
92,000/~

30,458/-
18,124/~

PCES FEE

65,000/~

65,000/~

65,000/~

65,000/~

T
Scholarship

2,24,152/-

1,56,906/-

89,661/~

Nil

NET Payable
unt

1,13,582/-

95,458/~
18,124/-

1,80,828/-

1,39,158/-

42,924/-

2,48,073/-

1,82,858/-

66,524/

3,37,734/-

2,29,958/-
1,10,124/-

Non Refundable — Registration & Admission Fee - Rs. 225/~
Hostel Admission Fee - Rs. 3,025/-, PCES Registration Fee Rs. 500/-

Hostel Security - Rs. 15,500/-

Child Individual Needs Accounts - Rs. 35,000/ enclosed separate

sheet for details
Extra for coaching centre.

marks is

PP will be contis
in all weekly and terminal

2. Students scoring B1 in Class X desirous of opting for Science stream can be offered

Admission in PCES on extra payment for remedial.

3. Please

rules.
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The Founder

Established in 1986 by great educationist, reformer and phil
Col P'S Satsangi VSM in the memory of his beloved educationist wife
Kiran. CSKM is one of the biggest boarding/long hours day boarding
schools of the country. The school attempts o combine the best of the
Indian gurukul and English Public school tradifion, it is nestled in the
scenic Aravali hills of Mehrauli in South Delhi.

:

-
Lt Col P S Satsangi,
VsM

(0ct. 23,1929-Apri 01, 2005)

Dr. Rohit Jaiman, the Chairman of the AIPECCS Society and CSKM
Group of Institutions did his MBBS from the prestigious Maulana Azad
Medical College, New Delhi. He topped in MD, Psychiatry Examination.
Dr. Rohit Jaiman is a leading consultant neuro-psychiatrist in premier
Delhi hospitals. Dr. Rohit Jaiman’s dedication and innovative ideas
guide us in carrying forward the legacy of the Founder Chairman Dr Rohit Jaiman
Colonel Satsangi. Chaimman

brilliant scholar, an alumni of IIT (Delhi), she has the unique
distinction of guiding students to top in Psychology at the All
India Level. A dynamic and motivated leader, she has
successfully organised National and International level
seminars as the Director, Institute for Gifted Children.

Satbari, Chattarpur, New Delhi - 110 074
CONTACT: 09810660449, 09818900872

website: www.cskm.com  e-mail: admission.cskm@gmail.com
CSKM ADMISSION OFFICE 10 AM to 6 PM (All days of the week including Holidays)
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