

# Col Satsangi's Kiran Memorial CSKM Public School

(a unit of AIPECCS society)

CBSE, Nursery – XII, Co-Ed.
ISO 9001:2008 International Certification by TÜV-SÜD (DAkkS), Germany

# Preparation for Competitive Exam Section (PCES): XI - XII Admission on first come first serve basis upto 31" July, 2017

# **EXCELLENT RESULTS**

100/100 in Chemistry, Maths - XII & Maths & Science - X 62.5% success rate, 25 qualified out of 40 from batch (2016) in various medical/engineering entrance exams Out of 40 students, 30 students achieved 90+ in various subjects Students aualified for JEE (Main) - 07. Medical - 03

# Achievement in JEE (Main-Advance & NEET) 2016



- School curriculum Synchronized with Engg (IIT JEE Main & Advanced) and Medical (NEET) entrance level coaching by the reputed coaching Institute. PACE IIT & Medical. Kalu Sarai. New Delhi.
- Scholarship upto Rs. Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Two only per Annum for Class X High Achievers

#### **Benefits of CSKM - PCES programme**

- Direct and supervised transport organized by school for travel ease and time saving.
- Saved time utilized in studying and other activities of self and personality development.
- Synchronized CBSE and coaching preparation for good results in both,
   CBSE and Competitions.
- Advantage of 85% seats for students of XI & XII for Delhi schools in DTU, NSIT & DPMT.

#### Our resources and facilities

- · Green, Serene & Pollution free campus
- Boon for working parents
  - Boarding for boys & girls
  - Intensive evening & night supervised study
- Fresh Nutritious meals in Dining Hall
- IT Enabled Labs Sciences, Computers, Language, French, Maths, Arts & Commerce Smart Classes, Conference Room & AV Room.
- Vast Library and Wi-Fi connectivity
- Experienced Faculty Specialize in X. XII

PhDs, Gold Medalists & Specialised Residential Staff

- Psychologist, Special Educator & Counsellor on board
- Sports
  - Facilities for Swimming pool, Lawn Tennis, MultiGym, Table Tennis, Skating, Yoga, Basketball, Volleyball, Badminton, Cricket, Football, Track & field games.
- Well equipped Medical Room
  - 24 Hours dedicated ambulance facility
  - Referrals to leading South Delhi Doctors & Hospitals
- Innovative teaching methodology based on principles of Gifted Children Enrichment
  - Team Teaching, Syndicate System
  - Open Book Examination

## Scholarship and Fee Schedule for 2017 - 2018

### Eligibility

X result: at CBSE or any other Recognised Board	HOSTEL FEE Rs. 2,24,152/- per session Payable Amount	TUITION FEE  + Annual Charges + Development fee	PCES FEE	NET Scholarship	NET Payable Amount
100% Scholarship in Hostel Fee 10 GGPA or 91 - 100% in five Subjects One Time Payment OR Two Instalments (i) On Admission (ii) 9 October	Nil	48,582/-	65,000/-	2,24,152/-	1,13,582/-
		30,458/- 18,124/-			95,458/- 18,124/-
70% Scholarship in Hostel Fee 9.8 to 9.00 CGPA or 85 - 90% in five Subjects One Time Payment OR Two Instalments (i) On Admission (ii) 9 October	67,246/- 43,700/- 24,800/-	48,582/- 30,458/- 18,124/-	65,000/-	1,56,906/-	1,80,828/- 1,39,158/- 42,924/-
40% Scholarship in Hostel Fee 8.8 to 8.40 CGPA or 80 - 84% in five Subjects One Time Payment OR Two Instalments (i) On Admission (ii) 9 October	1,34,491/- 87,400/- 48,400/-	48,582/- 30,458/- 18,124/-	65,000/-	89,661/-	2,48,073/- 1,82,858/- 66,524/-
Below 8.4 or 75 - 79% in five Subjects One Time Payment OR Two Instalments (i) On Admission (ii) 9 October	2,24,152/- 1,34,500/- 92,000/-	48,582/- 30,458/- 18,124/-	65,000/-	Nil	3,37,734/- 2,29,958/- 1,10,124/-

One time fee : Non Refundable – Registration & Admission Fee - Rs. 225/-

Hostel Admission Fee - Rs. 3,025/-, PCES Registration Fee Rs. 500/-

Refundable/Adjustable : Hostel Security - Rs. 15,500/-

CINA : Child Individual Needs Accounts - Rs. 35,000/- enclosed separate

sheet for details

Transportation Charges : Extra for coaching centre.

Note: 1. Scholarship of the category in which the admission is approved will be continued provided the percentage of marks is maintained in all weekly and terminal examination.

Students scoring B1 in Class X desirous of opting for Science stream can be offered Admission in PCES on extra payment for remedial.

3. Please refer to school fee schedule for other fee rules.

\* Also applicable for meritorious students of Commerce and Humanities

#### The Founder



Established in 1986 by great educationist, reformer and philosopher COLP P Satsangi YSM in the memory of his beloved educationisty Kiran. CSKM is one of the biggest boarding/long hours day boarding schools of the country. The school attempts to combine the best of Indian gurukul and English Public school tradition, it is nestled in the scene around hills of MeMpruil in South Delhi:

Lt Col P S Satsangi

(Oct. 23.1929-April 01. 2005)

Dr. Rohit Jaiman, the Chairman of the AIPECCS Society and CSKM Group of Institutions did his MBBS from the prestigious Maulana Azad Medical College, New Delhi. He topped in MD, Psychiatry Examination. Dr. Rohit Jaiman is a leading consultant neuro-psychiatrist in premier Delhi hospitals. Dr. Rohit Jaiman's dedication and innovative ideas guide us in carrying forward the legacy of the Founder Chairman Colonel Satsanai.



Chairman





The school is headed by Dr. (Mrs.) Shakuntla S Jaiman, a brilliant scholar, an alumni of III (Delhir), she has the unique distinction of guiding students to top in Psychology at the All India Level. A dynamic and mativated leader, she has successfully organised National and International level seminars as the Director, Institute for Gifted Children.

Satbari, Chattarpur, New Delhi - 110 074

# CONTACT: 09810660449, 09818900872

website: www.cskm.com e-mail: admission.cskm@gmail.com
CSKM ADMISSION OFFICE 10 AM to 6 PM (All days of the week including Holidays)

